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BEGA  1000 Bega Way, Carpinteria, CA 93013 (805)684-0533 Fax (805)566-9474 www.bega-us.com © Copyright BEGA-US 2018

LED Pathway Luminaire 99 061
Tools Required:

Protection Class: IP 65

Weight: 106 lbs.

Dimensions
A:    69 “

B:    39-3/8 “

C:    24-1/4 “

D:    7 “

Relamping/Maintenance

No relamping required.

Lamp:		  47.2W LED
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Description

Driver (120-277V)

Part No

75989-03

Notice to Installer for 99 061:
1. See page 2 for specific product safety warnings.
2. Luminaire anchorage is rated for direct burial installations.
3. Consult structural engineer and local codes for burial and foundation size and specs.
4. Anchorage post is buried below finished grade. Attention to alignment, leveling, and
    location is required for proper installation
5. Wet location listing does not imply suitability for exposure to standing water for long 	     	
    periods of time. 
6. Fixture may be damaged if connected to conduit systems that contain water - Article 	     	
    300-5G of the National Electric Code requires that “Conduits or raceways through 
    which moisture may contact energized live parts shall be sealed or plugged at either or   		
    both ends.”
7. LEDs are high-quality electronic components! Please avoid touching the light output 		
    opening of the LED directly during installation.

99 061 installation:
1. Pull supply wiring to a length where splices can be seen and made through the access 		
    door.
2. Route supply wiring through the anchorage and install anchorage into ground
    by digging a trench.  
	 NOTE: SIZE OF THE FOUNDATION REQUIRED TO SET THE UNIT IN 		
    	 CONCRETE MUST BE DETERMINED AT SITE BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
3. Use special tool provided to unlock the access door lock and remove access door. Route 	
    the luminaire wiring down and out the hand hold for connections to be made later.
4. Loosen (4) M8 set screws at the base of the fixture and place the fixture over the anchorage 	
    base, shown in Figure 1. Tighten (4) M8 set screws to make sure the fixure is in place and 	
    secure.
5. Make supply wiring and luminaire wiring connections inside the luminaire: 
	 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK LUMINAIRE WIRE 
	 NEUTRAL (COMMON) SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE LUMINAIRE WIRE 
	 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN LUMINAIRE WIRE
    Dimming (if applicable):
	  DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE
	  DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE.
6. Replace access door and lock.

IP 65

!
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99 061

Wegeleuchte
Pathway luminaire
Luminaire d'allée

Gebrauchsanweisung
Instructions for use
Fiche d’utilisation
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Anwendung
LED-Wegeleuchte für die Beleuchtung von 
Flächen aus geringen Lichtpunkthöhen.
Die eingesetzte LED-Technik bietet 
Langlebigkeit und optimale Lichtleistung bei 
gleichzeitig geringem Energieverbrauch.

Application
LED pathway luminaire for illuminating surfaces 
from a low mounting height.
The used LED technique offers durability 
and optimal light output with low power 
consumption at the same time.

Utilisation
Luminaire d'allée à LED pour l’éclairage 
d’espaces à partir de faible hauteur.
La technologie à LED offre à la fois longévité, 
rendement lumineux optimal et faible 
consommation d'énergie.

Leuchtmittel
Modul-Anschlussleistung 50,4 W
Leuchten-Anschlussleistung 59 W
Bemessungstemperatur ta = 25 °C
Lebensdauerkriterien 50 000 h / L70

99 061
Modul-Bezeichnung 4x LED-0462/830 
Farbtemperatur 3000 K
Farbwiedergabeindex Ra > 80
Modul-Lichtstrom 7280 lm
Leuchtenlichtstrom 3255 lm 
Leuchten-Lichtausbeute 55,2 lm / W 
 
99 061 K4
Modul-Bezeichnung 4x LED-0462/840 
Farbtemperatur 4000 K
Farbwiedergabeindex Ra > 80
Modul-Lichtstrom 7960 lm
Leuchtenlichtstrom 3559 lm 
Leuchten-Lichtausbeute 60,3 lm / W

Lamp
Module connected wattage 50.4 W
Luminaire connected wattage 59 W
Rated temperature ta = 25 °C
Service life criteria 50 000 h / L70

99 061 
Module designation 4x LED-0462/830 
Colour temperature 3000 K
Colour rendering index Ra > 80
Module luminous flux 7280 lm
Luminaire luminous flux 3255 lm 
Luminaire luminous efficiency 55,2 lm / W 
 
99 061 K4
Module designation 4x LED-0462/840 
Colour temperature 4000 K
Colour rendering index Ra > 80
Module luminous flux 7960 lm
Luminaire luminous flux 3559 lm 
Luminaire luminous efficiency 60,3 lm / W

Lampe
Puissance raccordée du module 50,4 W
Puissance raccordée d’un luminaire 59 W
Température de référence ta = 25 °C
Critères relatifs à la durée de vie 50 000 h / L70

99 061
Marquage des modules 4x LED-0462/830 
Température de couleur 3000 K
Indice de rendu des couleurs Ra > 80
Flux lumineux du module 7280 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire 3255 lm 
Rendement lum. d’un luminaire 55,2 lm / W 
 
99 061 K4
Marquage des modules 4x LED-0462/840 
Température de couleur 4000 K
Indice de rendu des couleurs Ra > 80
Flux lumineux du module 7960 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire 3559 lm 
Rendement lum. d’un luminaire 60,3 lm / W

Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumguss, 
Aluminium und Edelstahl
Sicherheitsglas weiß
Silikondichtung
Leuchte mit Erdstück  
für die Befestigung im Boden
Erdstück besteht aus Stahl, 
feuerverzinkt nach EN ISO 1461
Montagetür und Anschlusskasten 70 632  
zur Durchverdrahtung – für 2 Kabel bis 5 × 4@  
mit Schmelzsicherung Neozed D 01 · 6 A
LED-Netzteil
220-240 V y 50-60 Hz
Dimmbar 1-10 V 
Nur mit SELV (Schutzkleinspannung)
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
Leuchte: Schutzart IP 65 
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen Strahlwasser 
Schutzklasse I 
Schlagfestigkeit IK07 
Schutz gegen mechanische  
Schläge < 2 Joule 
c – Konformitätszeichen 
Gewicht: 48,0 kg

Product description
Luminaire made of aluminium alloy, aluminium 
and stainless steel
White safety glass 
Silicone gasket
Luminaire with anchorage unit for fixing in  
the soil
The anchorage unit is made of galvanised steel 
according to EN ISO 1461
Access door and connection box 70 632  
for through-wiring – for 2 cables up to 5 × 4@  
with fuse Neozed D 01 · 6 A
LED power supply unit 
220-240 V y 50-60 Hz
Dimmable 1-10 V 
SELV (safety extra-low voltage)
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
Luminaire: Protection class IP 65 
Dust tight and protection against water jets 
Safety class I 
Impact strength IK07 
Protection against mechanical  
impacts < 2 joule 
c – Conformity mark 
Weight: 48.0 kg

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonderie d'aluminium, 
aluminium et acier inoxydable
Verre de sécurité blanc 
Joint silicone
Luminaire avec pièce enterrée pour  
fixation dans le sol
La pièce enterrée est fabriquée en acier  
galvanisé EN ISO 1461
Porte de montage et boîte de connexion  
70 632 pour branchement en dérivation  
pour 2 câbles max. 5 × 4@  
et avec fusible Neozed D 01 · 6 A
Bloc d'alimentation LED
220-240 V y 50-60 Hz
Gradable 1-10 V 
Uniquement avec SELV (très basse 
tension)
Une isolation existe d’origine entre le secteur et 
les câbles de commande
Luminaire: Degré de protection IP 65  
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d'eau 
Classe de protection I 
Résistance aux chocs mécaniques IK07 
Protection contre les chocs  
mécaniques < 2 joules 
c – Sigle de conformité 
Poids: 48,0 kg

Figure 1
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LED Pathway Luminaire 99 061
Product Safety Warnings:
CAUTION- RISK OF FIRE. THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE 
INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND 
THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. 
SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. 
MIN 90°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.
ATTENTION- RISQUE D’INCENDIE. CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, 
PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES 
INHÉRENTS.
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS MOUILLÉS.
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90°C MIN.
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